PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen B. Siegel	06/27/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Con-Trol-Cure, Inc.
Street Address:	1229 West Cortland
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60614-4805

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10886332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 655-1500

Email: twtdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Tolpin

Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside Plaza - 22nd Floor

Address Line 2: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas W. Tolpin

Total Attachments: 1

source=P91425 Assignment#page1.tif

1088655

CH 840 00

PATENT REEL: 015339 FRAME: 0896

Assignment

Applicant or Patentee: Serial or Patent No.:

Stephen B. Siegel

Filed or Issued:

7-7-2004

For:

UV LED CONTROL LOOP AND CONTROLLER FOR UV CURING

Attorney Docket No. 6987-9142

In Consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention and improvements of the undersigned in a

UV LED Control Loop and Controller for UV Curing

and in the U.S. Patent and U.S. Patent Application therefor, executed by the undersigned herewith and in any reissue, continuation, or divisional U.S. Patent that may be granted upon said U.S. Patent Application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to

Con-Trol-Cure, Inc.

and the heirs, successors, legal representative and assigns thereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignee).

For said considerations it is hereby agreed that I have sold and assigned, and hereby do sell and assign, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (a) in the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) in the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, in all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and (d) to all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of said applications and Letters Patents; and covenant I have the full right so to do; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on the invention or inventions included herein to said Assignee of the entire interest.

I further agree that I shall communicate to said Assignee, its successor and assigns, or their representative or agents all facts and information known or available to us respecting said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial or administrative proceedings, whenever requested; testify in person or by affidavit as required by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions; and provide all reasonable assistance to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

I further authorize our Patent attorneys of record in the above-identified U.S. Patent Application to insert the serial number and filing date of the above-identified U.S. Patent Application in the above headings of this Assignment.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, respectively, on the set after my respective signature.

Signature of assignor and inventor

Stephen B. Siegel

(Seal)

State of Illinois

County of Cook

Before me this 27 day of _______, 2004, personally appeared the following person:

Stephen B. Siegel

who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who

who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged such instrument was signed, sealed and delivered as that person's free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

Thomas Wolpin
Notary Public Seal

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
THOMAS W. TOLPIN
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 04/11/2005

REEL: 015339 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 11/08/2004